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Date of Report: March 13th, 2024

● Co-Chairs: Kelly Woods, krwoods@mtholyoke.edu, and Ellen Goldman, e.goldman@northeastern.edu
● Members: See list of 35 members attached chart on pages 2 & 3

Committee Activities to Date:
● Held three General Meetings (October 11, December 14, and February 8), addressing the needs,

thoughts and feelings of diverse members. Hosted multiple sub-team meetings over the last five
months to support working groups.

● The Research and Writing Team is focused on the following projects: 1) the manuscript for the
research project on multicultural, social justice, and advocacy competencies is finished; 2) the project
research “The influencing factors on career adaptability of international students” IRB is approved by
Valdosta State University IRB review board and is in the stage of data collection (ongoing). 3) The
theoretical foundation/literature review for the research project was presented at NCDA conference
2023 (Using Critical Consciousness and Career Adaptability to Understand International Students’

Career Development). 4) Research project was submitted and accepted by NCDA conference 2024,
and it is in the stage of planning/preparation for presenting as a roundtable (Critical Consciousness and
Adaptability in International Students' Career Development). 5) Opportunities are available for
individuals wishing to present with us. 6) Plan to submit a proposal for the Mini-Conference 2024. 7)
Possible submission to convergence. 8) Considering create/record a podcast regarding the committee
work & the relevance of career counseling related research.

● The Social Media Team continues to develop a number of content pieces augmenting support for
international students’ career development in our communication channels, while also expanding
our social media presence. We now have 13 publicly available videos on our NCDA ISSC YouTube
Channel, generating over 880 views. We also have 5 unlisted videos of the NCDA ISSC
Mini-Conference presentations shared internally for NCDA ISSC members. The history of the
NCDA ISSC video now has over 200 views, demonstrating its effectiveness in raising awareness
about the work of our committee. The newly added Mental Health and Career Development videos
further amplified the work of our committee among career development professionals. We continue
to increase engagement in our LinkedIn Group (established in 2012) which has surpassed 1070
members.

● The Resources Team has focused preparation for the upcoming resource guide update. We have
discussed breaking up the work on the guide into Also, the team developed a new plan to update the
resource guide during 2023-2024 to enable all team members to connect monthly in order to update the
guide gradually. The team has come up with the following timeline

○ Review all current resources/links for relevance and functionality (Spring)
○ Update/revise resources that are outdated/non-functioning (Spring/Summer)
○ 1-pager for U.S. Employer’s Guide to Hiring International Students (Spring)

The remaining year, the team will plan to collect new resources and articles we can include in the
updated resource guide to add to, or replace, existing resources. If we receive the go-ahead and have
time we would like to look into possibly having a GenAI section consisting of resources and best
practices.



● The Mini-Conference Team is working to organize and host the 2024 ISSC Mini-Conference virtually
on August 9, 2024 to address the career development of international students and to offer CE credits
opportunities.

Projected Plan/Work To Be Completed through September 30, 2024:
● Offer a presentation at the NCDA National Conference based on the work of the Research

Sub-committee members - Round table: Critical Consciousness and Adaptability in International
Students' Career Development.

● Consider submission of Research and Writing Team’s manuscript for possible submission to
Convergence.

● Consider Research and Writing Team participation in NCDA podcast series.
● Complete Resource Guide review and revision including the 1-pager for U.S. Employer’s Guide to

Hiring International Students.
● Host 2024 ISSC Mini-Conference virtually on August 9, 2024.
● Implement succession plan for outgoing co-chair and sub-group leads and co-leads.
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Name Email address Institution/organization Job Title

Abby Senuty senutya@wwu.edu Western Washington University Career Counselor

Alexus Garrett adgarrett@valdosta.edu Valdosta State University Student Career Counselor

Ann-Marie Williams annmarie.claudia.williams@
gmail.com

The UWI Student Services &
Development Manager

Breanna Gallagher breanna.gallagher@okstate
.edu

Oklahoma State University
Career Services

Sr. Career Consultant

Corissa Wandmacher cwandmac@purdue.edu Purdue University, Daniels
School of Business

Associate Director, Global
Employer Engagement

Daniel Pack dvpack@syr.edu Syracuse University Career Exploration
Specialist

Dr. Pankaj Desai dr.desai.pankaj@gmail.com University of Illinois at
Urbana-Champaign

Senior Assistant Director for
Inclusion Initiatives

Dr. Anupama Malik dranupamamalik@gmail.co
m

Edumindlabs Founder Director

Elif Balin elifbalin@gmail.com San Francisco State University Associate Professor and
Program Coordinator



Ellen Zold Goldman e.goldman@northeastern.e
du;
ellenzoldgoldman@gmail.c
om

Northeastern University Associate Director

Erica Ford ef434@cornell.edu Cornell University International Career
Development Coach

Hongshan Shao hongshanshao@gmail.com California State University,
Northridge

Assistant Professor

Ivette Mekdessi ifm2@rice.edu Rice University Director of Career
Development and
Counseling

Jane Sitter sitt0036@umn.edu University of Minnesota Twin
Cities

Senior International Career
Consultant

Jessica Schueller schueljd@miamioh.edu Miami University PhD Student

June Hyun jhyun@nova.edu Nova Southeastern University Associate Professor

Kelly Woods krwoods@mtholyoke.edu Mount Holyoke College Associate Director,
Integrated Advising

Leigh Mason leigh.mason@sv.cmu.edu Carnegie Mellon University,
Silicon Valley

Associate Director of
Career Services

Lena Jackson ljacks69@jhu.edu JHU Career Development and
Success Counselor

Logann Todd logann.todd@usuniversity.e
du

United States University Career & Alumni Services
Specialist

Lynette
Hepburn-Richardson

lmhepburn@valdosta.edu Valdosta State University Student Career Counselor

Maggie Luo maggiely216@gmail.com mIT Career Advisor

Mitali mitaly@bu.edu Boston University PhD student

Mrudula Josyula Josyulma@mail.uc.edu University of Cincinnati International Career Coach

Nina Roa nina.roa@rx.umaryland.edu University of Maryland,
Baltimore - Scho

Associate Director, Career
Devlopment and Placement



Ozzy Girit Heck ogirithe@binghamton.edu Binghamton University Career Success Program
Specialist

Rosie Shen rshen9@illinois.edu University of Illinois Urbana
Champaign

Career Coordinator

Sanaz Nabati snabati@career.ucla.edu University of California, Los
Angeles

Assistant Director of
Undergraduate Education
and Development

Yangyang Liu yangyangliu@csufresno.ed
u

California State University,
Fresno

Assistant Professor

Yuleinys Castillo yacastillo@csufresno.edu California State University,
Fresno

Associate Professor

Zhiqi Liu zliu78@ncsu.edu North Carolina State University Doctoral Student

Paula lazarim paula@lm2services.com Fairfield University Faculty member

Audra Boni Aboni@bentlry.edu Bentley University Senior Associate Director

Nicole Anderson Nicole.Anderson@tufts.edu Tufts University Senior Associate Director

Delyash Tsartsaeva dtsartsaeva@elon.edu Elon University Career Advising Fellow


